CONSENT AGREEMENTS, REPRIMANDS, SUSPENSIONS, REINSTATEMENTS, REVOCATIONS
July 24’- June 25’

The information on this web site may change before the update has reached the web page. Prior to
taking any actions related to the information on this page, contact this office for more information. You
may contact the Board by phone at (304) 744-0900, or by mail at 5001 MacCorkle Avenue, SW, South
Charleston, WV 25309. Or by email rnboard@wv.gov. Requests for copies of documents must be in
writing. Clearly state your request and provide a name and address where the information may be
mailed. The fee for documents is $5.00 for the first page and 0.50 cents for each additional page. You will
be invoiced for this amount.

A Consent Agreement is a settlement agreement between the Board and the licensee. The agreement is
the result of an informal settlement of a complaint filed against a licensee. Consent Agreements with a
Probation requirement generally include certain restrictions in the practice of a registered professional
nurse or advanced practice registered nurse or dialysis technician. Time is counted toward the
probationary period only while the individual is working in the role as licensed or certified by the Board.
If an individual does not work for a period of time, this time is not counted toward the probation
requirement. Therefore, some individuals may have a probation license longer than the dates may
suggest.

A Reprimand is the least restrictive disciplinary action the Board imposes on a licensee. A Reprimand
may be with or without terms the individual is required to comply with during the period. A licensee can
practice if a Reprimand has been issued against the license.

Probation means the licensee is permitted to work as licensed or certified but must practice under
specific terms and conditions for a specified period of time outlined in the agreement.

A Suspension is generally the result of a violation of a contract between the licensee and the Board. A
Suspension can also be the resulting action taken by the Board in relation to discipline. A licensee cannot
practice nursing while the license is suspended.

A Summary Suspension is an action taken by the Board when the licensee is considered an immediate
threat to public safety. A licensee receiving a Summary Suspension cannot work as a nurse or dialysis
technician or present themselves as such.

A Reinstatement occurs when a licensee has completed the discipline requirements. Reinstatements
may return the licensee to the full unencumbered status or return a suspended license to a Probation
status, or any other action the Board deems appropriate.

Revoked is significant disciplinary action taken by the Board. The licensee cannot practice nursing while
the license is revoked.


mailto:rnboard@wv.gov

July 24’

Azbell, Jennifer 89998 Malta, OH  Reinstatement Denied 71912024
Beveridge, Shelby 100488 Moundsville, WV Full Reinstatement 7/18/2024
Byrd, Erica 113923  Milton, WV Summary Suspension 71312024

Eggleston, Billy 106349 Saint Albans, WV Final Order Revoked 7/23/2024
Hewitt, Brenda 85859 Dunbar, WV  Final Order Suspension 7/23/2024
Krisher, Taylor 103472 Morgantown, WV Summary Suspension  7/3/2024

Leach, Dorman WV PTP  Houston, TX Final Order Revoked 7/23/2024

Looney, Lisa WV PTP  Grundy, VA Final Order Revoked 7/22/2024
Mullins, Alicia 94230 Cedar Grove, WV Suspension 6 months 7/24/2024
Poling, Jane 38230 Grafton, WV Probation 6 months 7/24/2024
Salmon, Lisa 71286 Falling Waters, WV Probation 2 years 7/24/2024
Spann, Jessica 109417 Rivesville, WV  Full Reinstatement 7/11/2024
Stickley, Kaylie 98678 Purgitsville, WV  Probation 2 years 712412024
August 24’

Buckner, Veronica 70671 Kimberly, WV  Final Order Revoked 8/21/2024
Osric Prioleau  ARPN 78679 New Martinsville, WV Summary Suspension 8/22/2024
Stephens, Charlene 22533 Parkersburg, WV  Final Order Revoked 8/21/2024
September 24’

Bonsu, Osei 104449 Falling Waters, WV  Appeal Affirmed Board’s Order 9/4/2024

Stuchell, Heath 61581 Kingwood, WV  Full Reinstatement = 9/23/2024



Teel, Caelea 107330
October 24’
Bradley, Tammy 67004

Farrell, Holly DT Temp118482
Fox, Natalie 63665

Ratliff, Rebecca APRN 104796

Urlahs, Holly 80679
November 24’

Betonte, Melanie 36514
Fisher, Peggy 33518
Spade, Laura 84256
Wade, Cynthia 64569
December 24’

Adkins, Kayla 86521
Branham, Kelli 56795
Cottrill, Travis 73300
Cox, Edward 71399

Lafferty, Beverly APRN 78629

Lewis, Samantha 85347

Oak Hill, WV

Moundsville, WV

Proctorville, OH

Shinnston, WV

Beckley, WV

Huntington, WV

Clarksburg, WV

Glasgow, WV

Cool Ridge, WV

Wheeling, WV

Huntington, WV

Williamson, WV

Morgantown, WV

Wallace, WV

Glen Daniel, WV

Meadowbrook, WV Probation 1 year

Full Reinstatement

9/26/2024

Full Reinstatement 10/9/2024
Suspension 10/3/2024
Probation 2 years 10/25/2024

Full Reinstatement 10/15/2024

Probation 5 years  10/17/2024
Suspension 11/1/2024
Suspension 11/1/2024

RN Renewal Denied 11/15/2024
RN Renewal Denied 11/4/2024

Probation 5 years 12/19/2024
Probation 6 months 12/19/2024
Probation 6 months 12/19/2024
Public Reprimand 12/19/2024

Full Reinstatement 12/4/2024

12/19/2024



Wright, Samantha

York, Clyde

January 25’

Cerbone, Lena

Dorsey, Tabitha

Straight, Suzanne

February 25’

Byrd, Erica

Krisher, Taylor

Miller, Maureen

March 25’

Cline, Darrell

Davidson, Melissa

Green, Jennifer

Lopez, Kelly

Martino, Libbi

94695

67492

56848

103096

105912

113923

103472

59442

76177

47319

100484

78787

Charleston, WV

Charleston, WV

Albright, WV

East Bank, WV

Fairmont, WV

Milton, WV

Morgantown, WV

Elkins, WV

Chapmanville, WV

Chesapeake, OH

Huntington, WV

Ansted, WV

Maidesville, WV

Probation 5 years 12/19/2024

Probation 1 year  12/19/2024

Probation 1 year 1/10/2025

Full Reinstatement 1/14/2025

Probation 6 months 1/10/2025

Final Order 2/5/2025
Suspension
Final Order 2/5/2025

Probation 2 months 2/11/2025

Probation 6 months 3/6/2025

Full Reinstatement 3/6/2025

Full Reinstatement 3/6/2025

Full Reinstatement 3/6/25

RN/APRN Endorsement Denied



April 25’

Dayton, Kolleen

Hardy, Sheri

Hayes, Amber

Vance, Weyland

Zawisa, Raven

May 25’

Gibson, Aaron

Lee, Ruth

McCray, Helen

Richardson, Dawn

37047

52363

73227

53724

106957

73282

23518

37401

64378

Thompson, Keegan TX PTP

June 25’

Anderson, Michelle 54895

Wheeling, WV

Charleston, WV

Buckhannon, WV

Keyser, WV

St. Clairsville,OH

Proctorville, OH

Parkersburg, WV

Parkersburg, WV

Fairmont, WV

Forth Worth, TX

Charleston, WV

Reinstatement Denied 4/3/2025

Probation 1 year

Probation 1 year

Probation 1 year

Probation 1 year

Probation 3 years

Reprimand 1 year

Probation 2 years

Probation 1 year

4/2/2025

4/28/2025

4/22/2025

4/2/2025

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

Reprimand 6 months 5/12/2025

Full Reinstatement 06/17/2025



Beane, Kristin 89806

Berry, Kristen 106232

Casto, Erin 56552

Corley, Carey 93416

Gordon, Ashley 102719

Kovalchik, Joyce 33753

Mayhew, Carmen 74128

Barboursville, WV

Huntington, WV

Spencer, WV

Teays Valley, WV

Buckhannon, WV

Tiltonsville,OH

Charleston, WV

Full Reinstatement 6/16/2025

Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement

Probation 5 years

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/13/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/05/2025



