## CONSENT AGREEMENTS, REPRIMANDS, SUSPENSIONS, REINSTATEMENTS, REVOCATIONS

July 24'- June 25'

The information on this web site may change before the update has reached the web page. Prior to taking any actions related to the information on this page, contact this office for more information. You may contact the Board by phone at (304) 744-0900, or by mail at 5001 MacCorkle Avenue, SW, South Charleston, WV 25309. Or by email <a href="mailto:rnboard@wv.gov">rnboard@wv.gov</a>. Requests for copies of documents must be in writing. Clearly state your request and provide a name and address where the information may be mailed. The fee for documents is \$5.00 for the first page and 0.50 cents for each additional page. You will be invoiced for this amount.

A **Consent Agreement** is a settlement agreement between the Board and the licensee. The agreement is the result of an informal settlement of a complaint filed against a licensee. Consent Agreements with a Probation requirement generally include certain restrictions in the practice of a registered professional nurse or advanced practice registered nurse or dialysis technician. Time is counted toward the probationary period only while the individual is working in the role as licensed or certified by the Board. If an individual does not work for a period of time, this time is not counted toward the probation requirement. Therefore, some individuals may have a probation license longer than the dates may suggest.

A **Reprimand** is the least restrictive disciplinary action the Board imposes on a licensee. A Reprimand may be with or without terms the individual is required to comply with during the period. A licensee can practice if a Reprimand has been issued against the license.

**Probation** means the licensee is permitted to work as licensed or certified but must practice under specific terms and conditions for a specified period of time outlined in the agreement.

A **Suspension** is generally the result of a violation of a contract between the licensee and the Board. A Suspension can also be the resulting action taken by the Board in relation to discipline. A licensee cannot practice nursing while the license is suspended.

A **Summary Suspension** is an action taken by the Board when the licensee is considered an immediate threat to public safety. A licensee receiving a Summary Suspension cannot work as a nurse or dialysis technician or present themselves as such.

A **Reinstatement** occurs when a licensee has completed the discipline requirements. Reinstatements may return the licensee to the full unencumbered status or return a suspended license to a Probation status, or any other action the Board deems appropriate.

**Revoked** is significant disciplinary action taken by the Board. The licensee cannot practice nursing while the license is revoked.

July 24'

Stuchell, Heath 61581

Azbell, Jennifer	89998	Malta, OH Rei	instatement Denied	7/9/2024
Beveridge, Shelby	100488	Moundsville, WV	Full Reinstatement	7/18/2024
Byrd, Erica	113923	Milton, WV So	ummary Suspension	7/3/2024
Eggleston, Billy	106349	Saint Albans, WV	/ Final Order Revoked	7/23/2024
Hewitt, Brenda	85859	Dunbar, WV F	inal Order Suspension	7/23/2024
Krisher, Taylor	103472	Morgantown, W	V Summary Suspension	7/3/2024
Leach, Dorman	WV PTP	Houston, TX	Final Order Revoked	7/23/2024
Looney, Lisa	WV PTP	Grundy, VA	Final Order Revoked	7/22/2024
Mullins, Alicia	94230	Cedar Grove, W\	/ Suspension 6 months	7/24/2024
Poling, Jane	38230	Grafton, WV	Probation 6 months	7/24/2024
Salmon, Lisa	71286	Falling Waters,	WV Probation 2 years	7/24/2024
Spann, Jessica	109417	Rivesville, WV	Full Reinstatement	7/11/2024
Stickley, Kaylie	98678	Purgitsville, WV	Probation 2 years	7/24/2024
August 24'				
Buckner, Veronica	70671	Kimberly, WV	Final Order Revoked	8/21/2024
Osric Prioleau A	RPN 78679	9 New Martinsvill	e, WV Summary Suspen	sion 8/22/2024
Stephens, Charlene 22533 Parkersburg, WV Final Order Revoked 8/21/2024				
September 24'				
Bonsu, Osei 104449 Falling Waters, WV Appeal Affirmed Board's Order 9/4/2024				

Kingwood, WV

Full Reinstatement

9/23/2024

Teel, Caelea	107330 (	Dak Hill, WV Full	Reinstatement 9/2	6/2024
October 24'				
Bradley, Tammy	67004	Moundsville, WV	Full Reinstatement	10/9/2024
Farrell, Holly DT	Temp118482	Proctorville, OH	Suspension	10/3/2024
Fox, Natalie	63665	Shinnston, WV	Probation 2 years	10/25/2024
Ratliff, Rebecca	APRN 104796	Beckley, WV	Full Reinstatement	10/15/2024
Urlahs, Holly	80679	Huntington, WV	Probation 5 years	10/17/2024
November 24'				
Betonte, Melanie	36514	Clarksburg, WV	Suspension	11/1/2024
Fisher, Peggy	33518	Glasgow, WV	Suspension	11/1/2024
Spade, Laura	84256	Cool Ridge, WV	RN Renewal Denie	d 11/15/2024
Wade, Cynthia	64569	Wheeling, WV	RN Renewal Denie	d 11/4/2024
December 24'				
Adkins, Kayla	86521	Huntington, WV	Probation 5 years	12/19/2024
Branham, Kelli	56795	Williamson, WV	Probation 6 months	12/19/2024
Cottrill, Travis	73300	Morgantown, WV	Probation 6 months	12/19/2024
Cox, Edward	71399	Wallace, WV	Public Reprimand	12/19/2024
Lafferty, Beverly	APRN 78629	Glen Daniel, WV	Full Reinstatement	12/4/2024
Lewis, Samantha	85347	Meadowbrook, WV	Probation 1 year	12/19/2024

Wright, Samantha	94695	Charleston, WV	Probation 5 years	12/19/2024
York, Clyde	67492	Charleston, WV	Probation 1 year	12/19/2024
January 25'				
Cerbone, Lena	56848	Albright, WV	Probation 1 year	1/10/2025
Dorsey, Tabitha	103096	East Bank, WV	Full Reinstatement	1/14/2025
Straight, Suzanne	105912	Fairmont, WV	Probation 6 months	1/10/2025
February 25'				
Byrd, Erica	113923	Milton, WV	Final Order Suspension	2/5/2025
Krisher, Taylor	103472	Morgantown, WV	Final Order	2/5/2025
Miller, Maureen	59442	Elkins, WV	Probation 2 months	2/11/2025
March 25'				
Cline, Darrell	76177	Chapmanville, WV	Probation 6 months	3/6/2025
Davidson, Melissa	47319	Chesapeake, OH	Full Reinstatement	3/6/2025
Green, Jennifer	100484	Huntington, WV	Full Reinstatement	3/6/2025
Lopez, Kelly	78787	Ansted, WV	Full Reinstatement	3/6/25
Martino, Libbi		Maidesville, WV	RN/APRN Endorse	ment Denied

April 25'

Dayton, Kolleen	37047	Wheeling, WV	Reinstatement Deni	ed 4/3/2025
Hardy, Sheri	52363	Charleston, WV	Probation 1 year	4/2/2025
Hayes, Amber	73227	Buckhannon, WV	Probation 1 year	4/28/2025
Vance, Weyland	53724	Keyser, WV	Probation 1 year	4/22/2025
Zawisa, Raven	106957	St. Clairsville,OH	Probation 1 year	4/2/2025
May 25'				
Gibson, Aaron	73282	Proctorville, OH	Probation 3 years	5/19/2025
Lee, Ruth	23518	Parkersburg, WV	Reprimand 1 year	5/19/2025
McCray, Helen	37401	Parkersburg, WV	Probation 2 years	5/14/2025
Richardson, Dawn	64378	Fairmont, WV	Probation 1 year	5/14/2025
Thompson, Keegan	TX PTP	Forth Worth, TX	Reprimand 6 months	5/12/2025
June 25'				
Anderson, Michelle 54895		Charleston, WV	Full Reinstatement	06/17/2025

Beane, Kristin 89806	Barboursville, WV	Full Reinstatement 6	/16/2025
Berry, Kristen 106232	Huntington, WV	Full Reinstatement	6/16/2025
Casto, Erin 56552	Spencer, WV	Full Reinstatement	6/16/2025
Corley, Carey 93416	Teays Valley, WV	Full Reinstatement	6/13/2025
Gordon, Ashley 102719	Buckhannon, WV	Full Reinstatement	6/16/2025
Kovalchik, Joyce 33753	Tiltonsville,OH	Full Reinstatement	6/16/2025
Mayhew, Carmen 74128	Charleston, WV	Probation 5 years	6/05/2025